
Official Box Score - Final

Creighton at Miami FL

03/22/2026 at Alex Rodriguez Park at Mark Light Field (Coral Gables, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Creighton 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0

5

6 1 8

Miami FL 2 1 3 3 1 3 0 2

15

12 1 10

Win: Coats,TJ (3-0) Loss: Nissen,Eli (0-1) Save: None.

Creighton 5 (9-11; 0-0Big East )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15 Gump,Rocco

3B

2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2

5  McHugh,Nate

C

3 2 0 0 0 2 8 1 0 0

11 North,Ben

SS

3 2 2 3 1 1 0 3 1 0

2  Capece,Connor

DH

3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

43 Fuchino,Cooper (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6  Wachsmann,Isaac

CF

3 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0

22 Baillargeon,Chris

1B

4 0 1 0 0 2 9 0 0 3

12 Venteicher,Nick

2B

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

3  Rice,Lew

LF

2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

7  Goldberg,Jaxon (PH/LF/RF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Shinkle,Brody

RF

3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

1  Washburn,Joe (PH/LF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

29 Nissen,Eli

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Stratton,Evan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Adams,JT (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Wendt,Shea (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Hauser,Joe (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Goldenbaum,Matt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Burke,Jimmy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 OMalley,Robert (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Prindl,Henry (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 5 6 5 4 11 21 8 1 8

BATTING

2B: North [5] (off Coats); Wachsmann [5] (off Coats).

HR: North [3] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Collera)

TB: North 6; Wachsmann 3. 2-Out RBI: North 2; Wachsmann 2. HBP: McHugh [1];

Gump 2 [2]. GDP: Baillargeon.

Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gump [5] (p Collera/c Sosa). CS: Wachsmann [1] (p Collera/c Sosa).

Miami FL 15 (18-6; 2-4ACC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Ogden,Jake

2B

2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 0 0

41 Watkins,Jailen (PH) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14 Cuvet,Daniel

3B

1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1

40 Milano,Gabriel (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Sosa,Alex

C

3 2 2 2 2 1 10 2 0 0

28 Hugus,Jackson (PH) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

2  Williams,Derek

RF

5 1 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 6

48 Gary,Bennett (PH) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 West,Brylan

1B

4 1 2 2 0 0 3 0 1 0

37 Alvarez,Alonzo

DH

3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

16 Copeland,Cian (PH/DH) 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

47 Dubovik,Dylan

LF

4 2 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0

0  Sheahan,Vance

SS

5 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

17 Peralta,Fabio

CF

3 2 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 0

99 Collera,Lazaro

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Coats,TJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Durso,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Lofgren,Brixton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 15 12 13 15 9 24 6 1 10

BATTING

2B: Dubovik [4] (off Wendt); Williams [9] (off Adams).

HR: Ogden [3] (4th, 0 out, RBI off Stratton); Williams [9] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off

Stratton); Sosa [8] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Stratton); West [2] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off

Stratton)

TB: Ogden 4; Dubovik 2; Williams 7; Sosa 5; West 5. SH: Ogden. SF: West. HBP:

Cuvet [1].

Team RISP: 4-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Peralta [6]; Cuvet [2]; Sheahan [4]; Williams [3].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Sheahan, Sosa).

CREI

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

29Nissen,Eli (L) 2.0 3 3 3 2 3 11 8 48 29

17 Stratton,Evan (3) 1.0 4 5 5 1 2 8 7 43 25

37 Adams,JT (4) 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 5 4 15 10

14 Wendt,Shea (5) 1.0 2 1 1 2 1 7 4 20 13

18 Hauser,Joe (6) 0.2 1 3 3 3 1 6 3 28 12

45 Goldenbaum,Matt (6.2) 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 23 12

31 Burke,Jimmy (7) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 12 7

41 OMalley,Robert (8) 0.0 0 2 2 4 0 4 0 20 4

39 Prindl,Henry (8) 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 9 5

Totals 7.0 12 15 15 15 9 49 31 218 117

WP: Hauser [3]; Nissen [1]. HB: Adams [3]. SFA: Nissen. Inher. Rnrs: Prindl 1/3;

Goldenbaum 2/3.

GO-FO: Nissen 1-2; Stratton 0-1; Adams 2-0; Wendt 0-1; Hauser 1-0;

Goldenbaum 0-0; Burke 2-1; OMalley 0-0; Prindl 0-0.

MIFL

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

99 Collera,Lazaro 4.1 3 4 4 1 6 20 16 89 53

21 Coats,TJ (W) (5.1) 1.2 3 1 1 0 3 8 8 28 20

51 Durso,Jack (7) 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3 24 12

45 Lofgren,Brixton (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 15 8

Totals 8.0 6 5 5 4 11 37 30 156 93

HB: Collera 3 [5]. Inher. Rnrs: Coats 2/2.

GO-FO: Collera 1-5; Coats 0-2; Durso 1-0; Lofgren 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Sam Burch; 1B: Albert Martinez; 2B: Dane Poncsak; 3B: Tony Carilli.

First Pitch: 1:01 PM. Duration:.

Attendance: 2842

Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 83F



Scoring Innings - Final

Creighton at Miami FL

03/22/2026 at Alex Rodriguez Park at Mark Light Field (Coral Gables, FL)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

R

H E LOB

Creighton 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0

5

6 1 8

Miami FL 2 1 3 3 1 3 0 2

15

12 1 10

Creighton starters:

15/3b/Gump,Rocco; 5/c/McHugh,Nate; 11/ss/North,Ben; 2/dh/Capece,Connor; 6/cf/Wachsmann,Isaac; 22/1b/Baillargeon,Chris;

12/2b/Venteicher,Nick; 3/lf/Rice,Lew; 28/rf/Shinkle,Brody; 29/p/Nissen,Eli;

Miami FL starters:

4/2b/Ogden,Jake; 14/3b/Cuvet,Daniel; 13/c/Sosa,Alex; 2/rf/Williams,Derek; 30/1b/West,Brylan; 37/dh/Alvarez,Alonzo; 47/lf/Dubovik,Dylan;

0/ss/Sheahan,Vance; 17/cf/Peralta,Fabio; 99/p/Collera,Lazaro;

Bottom of 1st - MIFL batting

Ogden,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS).

Cuvet,Daniel walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Sosa,Alex singled to shallow left field (1-2 BKKFF); Cuvet,Daniel advanced to second base.

Williams,Derek singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Cuvet,Daniel scored from second base; Sosa,Alex advanced from first base to third base.

West,Brylan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Sosa,Alex scored.

Williams,Derek stole second base.

Alvarez,Alonzo struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - MIFL batting

Dubovik,Dylan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKFS).

Sheahan,Vance singled to center field (1-1 BK).

Sheahan,Vance stole second base.

Peralta,Fabio grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BSBF); Sheahan,Vance advanced to third base.

Sheahan,Vance scored on a wild pitch.

Ogden,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Cuvet,Daniel flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CREI batting

Shinkle,Brody struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKKBS).

Gump,Rocco hit by pitch (0-2 KFB).

McHugh,Nate reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BKB); Gump,Rocco out at second base, p to 2b.

North,Ben homered to deep left field (388 ft), 3rd of season, 2RBI (0-1 K); McHugh,Nate scored from first base.

Capece,Connor struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFFS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MIFL batting

CREI pitching change: Stratton,Evan replaces Nissen,Eli.



Sosa,Alex homered to right field (371 ft), 8th of season, RBI (3-1 BBBK).

Williams,Derek homered to right center (382 ft), 9th of season, RBI (2-2 BKFB).

West,Brylan homered to left center (410 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (3-2 BSFBB).

Alvarez,Alonzo struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Dubovik,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFFS).

Sheahan,Vance fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 KBSFB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - MIFL batting

Peralta,Fabio walked (3-2 FBFBBFB).

Peralta,Fabio stole second base.

Ogden,Jake homered to left field (360 ft), 3rd of season, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Peralta,Fabio scored from second base.

CREI pitching change: Adams,JT replaces Stratton,Evan.

Cuvet,Daniel hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Sosa,Alex struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Cuvet,Daniel stole second base.

Williams,Derek doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Cuvet,Daniel scored from second base.

West,Brylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Alvarez,Alonzo grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - CREI batting

Shinkle,Brody lined out to cf (0-0).

Gump,Rocco walked (3-1 BSBBB).

McHugh,Nate hit by pitch (0-2 KFFFB); Gump,Rocco advanced to second base.

MIFL pitching change: Coats,TJ replaces Collera,Lazaro.

North,Ben doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Gump,Rocco scored from second base; McHugh,Nate advanced from first base to third base.

Capece,Connor struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS).

Wachsmann,Isaac doubled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); McHugh,Nate scored; North,Ben scored from second base.

Baillargeon,Chris struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - MIFL batting

CREI pitching change: Wendt,Shea replaces Adams,JT.

Dubovik,Dylan doubled down the right field line (0-2 KS).

Sheahan,Vance flied out to rf (1-2 KBF); Dubovik,Dylan advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by North,Ben (E6).

Peralta,Fabio singled to left center (2-1 BBK).

Ogden,Jake sacrifice bunt to the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0); Peralta,Fabio advanced to second base.

Cuvet,Daniel intentionally walked (0-0).

Sosa,Alex walked (3-1 BBSBB); Peralta,Fabio advanced to third base; Cuvet,Daniel advanced to second base.

Williams,Derek struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - MIFL batting

CREI position change: Goldberg,Jaxon remains in the game at lf



CREI pitching change: Hauser,Joe replaces Wendt,Shea.

West,Brylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

MIFL substitution: Copeland,Cian pinch hitting for Alvarez,Alonzo.

Copeland,Cian walked (3-0 BBBB).

Dubovik,Dylan walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Copeland,Cian advanced to second base.

Sheahan,Vance singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Copeland,Cian scored from second base; Dubovik,Dylan advanced from first base to

third base.

Peralta,Fabio struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS); Sheahan,Vance advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Ogden,Jake walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

CREI pitching change: Goldenbaum,Matt replaces Hauser,Joe.

Cuvet,Daniel walked, RBI (3-2 BBBFFFFB); Dubovik,Dylan scored; Sheahan,Vance advanced to third base; Ogden,Jake advanced to second

base.

Sosa,Alex walked, RBI (3-2 FBKFBFBB); Sheahan,Vance scored; Ogden,Jake advanced to third base; Cuvet,Daniel advanced to second

base.

Williams,Derek struck out looking (3-2 BBFFFBK).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - MIFL batting

CREI position change: Goldberg,Jaxon now playing rf from lf

CREI position change: Washburn,Joe remains in the game at lf

CREI pitching change: OMalley,Robert replaces Burke,Jimmy.

Peralta,Fabio walked (3-1 BBFBB).

MIFL substitution: Watkins,Jailen pinch hitting for Ogden,Jake.

Watkins,Jailen walked (3-1 BBKBB); Peralta,Fabio advanced to second base.

MIFL substitution: Milano,Gabriel pinch hitting for Cuvet,Daniel.

Milano,Gabriel walked (3-1 BBKBB); Peralta,Fabio advanced to third base; Watkins,Jailen advanced to second base.

MIFL substitution: Hugus,Jackson pinch hitting for Sosa,Alex.

Hugus,Jackson walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Peralta,Fabio scored; Watkins,Jailen advanced to third base; Milano,Gabriel advanced to second

base.

CREI pitching change: Prindl,Henry replaces OMalley,Robert.

MIFL substitution: Gary,Bennett pinch hitting for Williams,Derek.

Gary,Bennett walked, RBI (3-2 KKBBFFFBB); Watkins,Jailen scored; Milano,Gabriel advanced to third base; Hugus,Jackson advanced to

second base.

2 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.


